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Atlantic 
Patricia (Tricia) A. Hayek, Supervising Advocate 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Atlantic County Prosecutor’s Office 
4997, Suite 2 Unami Boulevard, P.O. Box 2002 
Mays Landing, New Jersey 08330-2017 
Phone: (609) 909-7860 main or ext-7850 
Fax: (609) 909-7874 
E-mail: Hayek_p@acpo.org   

Bergen 
Lori Razzetti, Administrator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Bergen County Prosecutor’s Office 
County Justice Center 
2 Bergen County Plaza 
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601-7042 
Phone: (201) 646-2057 & (201) 226-5179 
Fax: (201) 646-2264 
E-mail: LRazzetti@bcpo.net or (unit) 
Victimwitness@bcpo.net 

Burlington  
Amy Congdon, Victim Witness Unit Coordinator 
Direct Line for Amy: 609-265-5707 
E-mail: acongdon@co.burlington.nj.us  

 Maurice Lassiter, Victim Witness 
Advocate 
609.265.5465 
mlassiter@co.burlington.nj.us  

 Danielle Dwyer, Victim Witness Advocate 
609.265.3185 
ddwyer@co.burlington.nj.us  

 Michael Domingues-Oriundo, Victim 
Witness Advocate 
609.265.5653 
mdominguesoriundo@co.burlington.nj.us  

 Kelly Geiger, Victim Witness Advocate 
609.265.3749 
kgeiger@co.burlington.nj.us  

 Maureen Pretti, Victim Witness Advocate 
609.265.5905 
mpretti@co.burlington.nj.us  

 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Burlington County Prosecutor’s Office 
49 Rancocas Road, P.O. Box 6000 
Mt. Holly, New Jersey 08060-1317 
Phone: (609) 265-5048 
Fax: (609) 265-5586 
 

Camden 
Kathi Whitman, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Direct Line to Kathy: (856) 225-8687 
E-mail: whitmank@ccprosecutor.org  

 Mary Kay Baker, Victim Witness Advocate 
(856) 225-8502 
bakerm@ccprosecutor.org  

 Carmen Castillo, Victim Witness 
Advocate, Bi-Lingual 
(856) 225-8627 
castilloc@ccprosecutor.org  

 Margarita Cruz, Victim Witness Advocate, 
Bi-Lingual 
(856) 225-8584 
cruzm@ccprosecutor.org  

 Michael Green, Victim Witness Advocate 
(856) 968-2327 
greenm@ccprosecutor.org  

 Rosalie Jones, Victim Witness Advocate 
(856) 580-6060 
jonesr@ccprosecutor.org  

 Megan Price, Victim Witness Advocate, 
MDT Coordinator 
(856) 756-2284 
pricem@ccprosecutor.org  

 Diana Gibbs, Clerical 
(856) 225-8410 
gibbsd@ccprosecutor.org   

 Brenda Kearney, Clerical 
(856) 225-8440 
kearneyb@ccprosecutor.org  

Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Camden County Prosecutor’s Office 
200 Federal Street 
Camden, NJ 08103 
or Direct Number to Unit: (856) 225-8410 
Fax: 856-225-847 
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Cape May 
Kim Newton-Fulk, Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Cape May County Prosecutor’s Office 
DN 110 Justice Way  
Cape May Court House, New Jersey 08210-1654 
Phone: (609) 465-1135 Ext. 3443 
Fax: (609) 465-6766 
E-mail: kimn@cmcpros.net  

Cumberland 
Lorena Diaz, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Cumberland County Prosecutor’s Office 
115 Vine Street, Bridgeton,  
New Jersey 08302-2458 
Phone: (856) 453-0486, #2 
Fax: (856) 453-5219 
E-mail: lorenape@co.cumberland.nj.us  or (unit) 
CUMBERLANDVW@co.cumberland.nj.us  

Essex 
Pamela McCauley, Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Essex County Prosecutor’s Office 
Veterans Court House 
50 West Market Street, 3rd Floor 
Newark, New Jersey 07102-1607 
Phone: (973) 621-4687 and (973) 621-4709 
Fax: (973) 621-6150 
E-mail: pamela.mccauley@njecpo.org  or (unit) 
essexvw@njecpo.org  

Gloucester County 
Kris Gallagher, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy  
Gloucester County Prosecutor’s Office  
P.O. Box 623 
Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-4606 
Phone: (856) 384-5557 
Fax: (856) 384-8624 
E-mail: Kgallagher@co.gloucester.nj.us  

Hudson County 
Silena Shuta, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Hudson County Prosecutor’s Office 
Administration Building 
595 Newark Ave 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07306-2384 
Phone: (201) 795-6400 ext. 6710 
Fax: (201) 369-5211 
E-mail: sshuta@hcpo.org 
_________________________________________ 

Mercer County 
Susan Meyer, Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Mercer County Prosecutor’s Office  
P.O. Box 8068 
Trenton, New Jersey 08650-0068 
Phone: (609) 989-6428 
Fax: (609) 278-2707 
E-mail: smeyer@mercercounty.org  

Hunterdon County 
Holly Hoff, Victim Witness Coordinator 
E-mail: hhoff@co.hunterdon.nj.us  

 Imari Acevedo, Victim Witness Advocate 
iacevedo@co.hunterdon.nj.us  

 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Hunterdon County Prosecutor’s Office 
65 Park Avenue, P.O. Box 756 
Flemington, New Jersey 08822-0756 
Phone: (908) 788-1403 
Fax: (908) 788-1404 
________________________________________ 

Middlesex County 
Diane Johnson, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Middlesex County Prosecutor’s Office  
25 Kirkpatrick Street, 3rd Floor 
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901-1968 
Phone: (732) 745-3394 or  
Direct Line: (732) 745-4198 
Fax: (732) 296-7962 
E-mail: diane.johnson@co.middlesex.nj.us  
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Monmouth County 
Barbara Barbolini, Director of Victim Witness 
Advocacy   
Direct Line: (732) 431-7160 ext. 3510 
E-mail: bbarbolini@mcponj.org  
 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Monmouth County Prosecutor’s Office 
132 Jerseyville Avenue 
Freehold, New Jersey 07728-2374 
Phone: 732) 431-7160 
Fax: (732) 845-2005 
 

Morris County 
Donna Pasquariello, Victim Witness Coordinator 
 Direct Line to Donna: (973)-285-6219 
Email: dpasquariello@co.morris.nj.us    

 Amanda Holloway, Supervising Victim 
Advocate 
aholloway@co.morris.nj.us 
973-285-6210 

 Kelly Klinger, Victim Advocate 
kklinger@co.morris.nj.us 
973-285-6309    

 *Handles All Parole - Michelle Leone, 
Victim Advocate 
mleone@co.morris.nj.us 
973-285-6282 

Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Morris County Prosecutor’s Office 
Administration & Records Building 
P.O. Box 900, Court Street 
Morristown, New Jersey 07963-0900 
Phone: (973) 285-6200  
Fax: (973) 285-6790 
E-mail: (unit) Morrisvw@co.morris.nj.us  

Ocean County 
Carol Froberg, Victim Witness Director 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Ocean County Prosecutor’s Office 
119 Hooper Avenue, P.O. Box 2191 
Toms River, New Jersey 08754-7605 
Phone: (732) 929-2027 ext. 3295 
Fax: (732) 288-7608 
E-mail: cfroberg@co.ocean.nj.us  

Passaic County 
Joan Nixon, Victim Witness Advocacy 
Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Passaic County Prosecutor’s Office 
401 Grand Street 
Paterson, New Jersey 07505-2027 
Phone: (973) 881-4340 
Fax: (973) 754-1861 
E-mail: jnixon@passaiccountynj.org  

Salem County 
Sharmin M. Harvey, Victim Witness/MDT 
Coordinator 
Direct Line to Sharmin: (856) 339-8630 
E-mail: sharmin.harvey@salemcountynj.gov  

 Leslie F. Witcher, Victim Witness 
Advocate)  
(856) 935-7510 ext 8526 

 Staci Hill, Victim Witness Advocate   
(856) 935-7510 Ext 8337 

 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Salem County Prosecutor’s Office 
87 Market Street, P.O. Box 462 
Salam, New Jersey 08079 

Somerset County 
Erin Rocchiett, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Somerset County Prosecutor’s Office 
40 North Bridge Street, P.O. Box 3000 
Somerville, New Jersey 08876-2111 
Phone: (908) 575-3359  
Direct Line: (908) 575-3405 
Fax: (908) 575-3962 
E-mail: erocchietti@co.somerset.nj.us or  
somersetvw@co.somerset.nj.us (unit) 
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Phone: (856) 935-7510 
Fax: (856) 935-8737 
 

Sussex County 
Carolyn Zydel, Coordinator 
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Sussex County Prosecutor’s Office 
19-21 High Street 
Newton, New Jersey 07860-1725 
Phone: (973) 383-1570 
Fax: (973) 383-4929 
E-mail: czydel@scpo.sussex.nj.us  

Union County 
Kim Best-Parris, Director of Victim Witness 
Advocacy  
Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Union County Prosecutor’s Office 
32 Rahway Avenue, 1st floor  
Elizabeth, New Jersey 07202-2115 
Phone: (908) 527-4596 ext. 3857 
Direct Line: (908) 965-3897 
Fax: (908) 558-2587 
E-mail: kbest-parris@ucnj.org  or 
unionvw@ucnj.org (unit) 

Warren County 
Lori Craig, Victim Witness Coordinator 
Direct Line to Lori: (908) 475-6265 
E-mail: lcraig@co.warren.nj.us 
 

 Kassandra Gray- Victim Advocate 
908-475-6050 
kgray@co.warren.nj.us  

 Andrea Hicking- Municipal Court 
Advocate 
908-475-6273 
ahicking@co.warren.nj.us  

 Dorothy (Dottie) Magyar-Victim 
Advocate Special Victims Unit/ MDT 
Coordinator 
908-475-6271 
dmagyar@co.warren.nj.us  

 Donna Paradise- Trial Unit Advocate 
908-475-6284 
dparadise@co.warren.nj.us  

 Mary Sokup- Domestic Violence & 
Juvenile Advocate 
908-475-6234 
msokup@co.warren.nj.us  
 

Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 
Warren County Prosecutor’s Office 
Court House, 413 Second Street 
Belvidere, New Jersey 07823-1528 
Phone: (908) 475-6284  
Fax: (908) 475-6205 
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Department of Law and Public Safety 

Division of Criminal Justice 

State Office of Victim-Witness Advocacy 

 

Veronica Allende 

Director 

Division of Criminal Justice 

Hughes Justice Complex 

25 Market Street 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625 

Phone: (609) – 376-2445 

Fax: (609) – 292-553 

 

Melissa Miller 
Division of Victim-Witness Advocate 
P.O. Box 085 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0085 
Phone: (609) – 633-7097 
Fax: (609) – 341-2077 
E-mail: millerm@njdcj.org  
 
VINE Contact: 
Elizabeth Griffis 
609-376-2433 
GriffisE@njdcj.org  
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